

NO. 34872-5-III

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

DIVISION THREE

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

CHRISTOPHER RAMIREZ,

Appellant.

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE
STATE OF WASHINGTON FOR SPOKANE COUNTY

APPELLANT'S SUPPLEMENTAL ASSIGNMENT OF ERROR AND BRIEF IN SUPPORT

Marla L. Zink
Attorney for Appellant

WASHINGTON APPELLATE PROJECT
1511 Third Avenue, Suite 701
Seattle, Washington 98101
(206) 587-2711

TABLE OF CONTENTS

A. SUPPLEMENTAL ASSIGNMENT OF ERROR 1

B. ISSUE PERTAINING TO SUPPLEMENTAL ASSIGNMENT OF ERROR..... 1

C. SUPPLEMENTAL ARGUMENT 1

Hritsco’s identification should have been excluded under the Fourteenth Amendment because the State twice exposed Hritsco to photographs of Ramirez as a possible suspect and also asked Hritsco to make an identification at trial where Ramirez was the defendant.....1

D. CONCLUSION..... 6

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

U.S. Supreme Court Decisions

<i>Chapman v. California</i> , 386 U.S. 18, 87 S. Ct. 824, 17 L. Ed. 2d 705 (1967).....	5
<i>Manson v. Brathwaite</i> , 432 U.S. 98, 97 S. Ct. 2243, 53 L. Ed. 2d 140 (1977)	4, 5
<i>Neil v. Biggers</i> , 409 U.S. 188, 93 S. Ct. 375, 34 L. Ed. 2d 401 (1972).....	4
<i>Perry v. New Hampshire</i> , 565 U.S. 228, 132 S. Ct. 716, 181 L. Ed. 2d 694 (2012)	1, 4, 5

Decisions of Other Courts

<i>State v. Dickson</i> , 322 Conn. 410, 141 A.3d 810 (2016)	4
<i>State v. Henderson</i> , 208 N.J. 208, 27 A.3d 872 (2011)	2, 4
<i>Young v. Conway</i> , 698 F.3d 69 (2d Cir. 2012)	3

Constitutional Provisions

U.S. Const. amend. XIV	1
------------------------------	---

Other Authorities

Kenneth A. Deffenbacher et al., Mugshot Exposure Effects: Retroactive Interference, Mugshot Commitment, Source Confusion, and Unconscious Transference, 30 <i>Law & Hum. Behav.</i> 287, 299 (2006)	2
Ryan D. Godfrey & Steven E. Clark, Repeated Eyewitness Identification Procedures: Memory, Decision Making, and Probative Value, 34 <i>Law & Hum. Behav.</i> 241 (2010)	3

A. SUPPLEMENTAL ASSIGNMENT OF ERROR

Carlton Hritsco's identification violates Christopher Ramirez's federal constitutional right to due process. U.S. Const. amend. XIV.
